Notice and Agenda
United Counties of Leeds and Grenville
Accessibility Advisory Committee

Tuesday, October 22, 2024
9:00 a.m.
Council Chambers
25 Central Avenue West, Brockville, Ontario

10.

11.

Call to Order

Adoption of Agenda

Disclosure of Pecuniary Interest and General Nature Thereof
Adoption of the Minutes of the Previous Meeting

41  Meeting Minutes Dated February 20, 2024 and April 23, 2024
Delegations/Presentations

51 Caroline Rigutto, Affordable Housing Coordinator re: 2025-2035 Housing and
Homelessness Plan Community Consultation

Correspondence, Communications and Petitions - Nil
Information Items - Nil
Staff Reports

8.1  Staff Report No. AAC-002-2024: Customer Service Standard Review Initial
Recommendations

Sub-Committee, Ad Hoc Committee and Member Reports
Unfinished Business
10.1 2025 Accessibility Summit Discussion on Path Forward

Announcements



12.

13.

14.

15.

16.

Notice of By-law/Notice of Motion
Questions from the Media
Questions from the Public

Closed Meeting - Nil

Adjournment



	Agenda

